Alternate format available upon request. Please email info@utilitieskingston.com or contact customer service, Monday to Friday, 8 AM to 4:30 PM, by calling 613-546-1181.

| | Natural Gas Rate Schedule <u>Direct Purchase</u> Gas Customers | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Gas Rate Structure (effective March 1 2025)These rates apply to all applicable Direct Purchase Custo - those who have signed a contract with an energy retailed | | | |
| | per m ³ | | |
| 1st 1500 m ³ | ³ \$0.1800 | | |
| Next 3500 m ³ | \$0.1417 | | |
| Next 70000 m ³ | \$0.1012 | | |
| All over 75000 m ³ | ³ \$0.0834 | | |
| | , | | |
| - | | | |
| , | Transportation & Storage | Delivery | Total |
| | 0.0507 | 0.4040 | * • • • • • • • |
| | 0.0587 | 0.1213 | \$ 0.1800 |
| | 0.0587 | 0.0830 | \$ 0.1800 \$ 0.1417 |
| | | | T |
| | Next 3500 m Next 70000 m All over 75000 m Ionthly) Monthly) | - those who have signed a components that make up the \$ per m ³ 1st 1500 m ³ \$0.1800 Next 3500 m ³ \$0.1417 Next 70000 m ³ \$0.1012 All over 75000 m ³ \$0.0834 Monthly) \$26.38 Monthly) \$85.32 | - those who have signed a contract with an energy per m ³ 1st 1500 m ³ \$0.1800 Next 3500 m ³ \$0.1417 Next 70000 m ³ \$0.1012 All over 75000 m ³ \$0.0834 Monthly) \$26.38 Monthly) \$26.38 Monthly) \$85.32 Components that make up the \$ per m ³ rate Commodity Transportation & Storage Delivery |